Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	_	ICE OF CUBLIC RECORD C FEE CE PM 1: 44		1-2002
225	2 RECORD	ATION FORM COVE	102	009329
		<b>PATENTS ONLY</b>	,	
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarl Type	<u>s: Please record the atta</u>   Conveyance Type	ched original document	(s) or copy(ies).
X New	<b>71</b>	X Assignment	Security Agreemen	t
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	
Reel#	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger [	U.S. Government	
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		NLY by U.S. Government Agend tmental File	cies) ecret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	<u> </u>	mes of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	International Truck and Engine C	orporation		Month Day Year 11/17/00
Name (line 2)				]
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)				1
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P			if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Name (line 1)	International Truck Intellectual Pro	pperty Company, L.L.C.		is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen
Address (line 1)	4201 Winfield Rd.	·		of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be
Address (line 2)				separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Warrenville City	IL/USA State/Country	60555 Zip Code	
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and A	ddroce	he first Receiving Party only	
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	►1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	630/753-3023
Name	Jeffrey P. Calfa		
Address (line 1)	International Truck and Engine	e Corporation	
Address (line 2)	4201 Winfield Rd.		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Warrenville, IL 60555		
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance documes.	ent # 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
	ent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
09/406,324	09/418,109	09/434,671 6,053,533 6,3	313,742 D447,099
09/781,928	09/552,192	09/692,680 6,334,634	
09/626,757	09/945,473	09/705,560	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Past named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	Properties	total number of properties involved. #	22
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	565
	of Payment: End	closed Deposit Account	
		dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	14-0603
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache		belief, the foregoing information is true as e original document. Charges to deposit a	
	Cathi Majewski	Cathi Migewali	2/5/02
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TAILNIOONET							
Conveying Par	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date					
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties	Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date					
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached					
Enter additional Re							
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a					
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the l	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).					
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)					
09/518,858	09/542,195 09/680,983						
	09/948,085 09/635,813						
09/811,922	09/789,896 09/603,291						
09/727,348							
_							

## **EXHIBIT A**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION (formerly known as 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.'), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as 'ITEC'), is the sole owner of record of the United States truck patents listed on the attached Schedule 2; provided the Truck Patents Schedule may be updated or replaced by a writing signed by both parties following the completion of a Transfer Price Study shortly after execution of this Agreement ('Patents');

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as 'TRUCK IP COMPANY'), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 2000, ITEC does hereby assign, set over and transfer to TRUCK IP COMPANY the entire right title and interest in and to the Patents;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION, (f/k/a 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.')

Ву: Хо	huth Boardon	
Title:	Senior Vice President and General Counsel	_

STATE OF **111inois** ) ss.
COUNTY OF **Cook** )

Notary Public: <u>feare Saugell</u>

My Commission Expires: May 11, 2002

OFFICIAL SEAL
JEAN BAGGETT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 11,2007

Page 1 of 1

## SCHEDULE "2"

Self-Leveling Suspension System

U.S. Serial No.: 09/406,324 filed on 9/28/1999

Docket No.: D4881

Land Vehicle Communications Systems and Process for Providing Information and Coordinating Vehicle Activities

U.S. Serial No.: 09/434.671 filed on 11/5/1999

Docket No.: D4850

Modular Fuel Tank Assembly Vehicle Mounting Arrangement and Method of Installation U.S. Patent No.: 6,053,533 issued on 4/25/2000

Docket No.: D4771

Modular Fuel Tank Assembly Vehicle Mounting Arrangement and Method of Installation U.S. Serial No.: 09/418,109 filed on 10/14/1999

Docket No.: D4771-CIP

Consistent Application Programmers Interface for Communicating with Disparate Vehicle Network Classes

U.S. Serial No.: 09/781,928 filed on 2/12/2001

Docket No.: D5036

Integrated Front Lower Shock Mount, Axle Spacer and Caster Wedge

U.S. Serial No.: 09/552.192 filed on 4/19/2000

Docket No.: D4919

Interior Expandable Wardrobe for Truck Cabs U.S. Serial No.: 09/692,680 filed on 10/19/2000

Docket No.: D4968

Programmable Matrix Controller for Correlating Electric in a Motor Vehicle w/ Switches

in a Switch Module

U.S. Serial No.: 09/626.757 filed on 7/27/2000

Docket No.: D4846

Interior Expandable Wardrobe for Truck Cabs U.S. Serial No.: 09/692,680 filed on 10/19/2000

Docket No.: D4968

Vehicle Battery Charging System

U.S. Serial No.: 09/945,473 filed on 8/30/2001

Docket No.: D5058

Tube Clip

U.S. Serial No.: 09/705,560 filed on 11/2/2000

Docket No.: D4871

Component Matching Strategy for Series Hybrid Electric Vehicle U.S. Serial No.: 09/518,858 filed on 3/3/2000

Docket No.: D4806

Backshell w/ Forced Electrical Connector Orientation

U.S. Serial No.: 09/542,195 filed on 4/4/2000

Docket No.: D4828

Tilting Platform for Roll Testing Automotive Vehicles

U.S. Serial No.: 09/680,983 filed on 10/5/2000

Docket No.: D4841

Method and Apparatus for Wheel Condition and Load Position Sensing

U.S. Patent No.: 6,313,742 filed on 11/6/2001

Docket No.: D5019

Method and Apparatus for Wheel Condition and Load Position Sensing

U.S. Serial No.: 09/948,085 filed on 9/6/2001

Docket No.: D5019-DIV

System and Method for Preventing Start Pinion-Gear Ring Engagement During

Selected Engine Start Conditions

U.S. Serial No.: 09/635,813 filed on 8/9/2000

Docket No.: D5043

Grille of a Truck Vehicle

U.S. Patent No.: D447,099 issued on 8/28/2001

Docket No.: D4949

Vehicle Accessory-Mounting Assembly

U.S. Serial No.: 09/811,922 filed on 3/19/2001

Docket No.: D5074

Push-to-Connect Tubing Fitting

U.S. Patent No.: 6,334,634 issued on 1/1/2002

Docket No.: D4814

Intelligent Vehicle Air Conditioning Control System U.S. Serial No.: 09/789,896 filed on 2/21/2001

Docket No.: D4907

**Driver Control Module** 

U.S. Serial No.: 09/603,291 filed on 6/23/2000

Docket No.: D4902

Mirror Head Assembly U.S. Serial No.: 09/727,348 filed on 11/30/2000

**RECORDED: 02/25/2002** 

Docket No.: D4996 (Parent)